

Press Release

ENTSOG announces the ENTSOG President and Board Members for new term of 1 January 2022 until 31 December 2024

(Brussels, 16 December 2021, PR0262-21) Today, in their 48th General Assembly, the ENTSOG Members have elected the President and Members of the Board for the term 1 January 2022 to 31 December 2024.

The ENTSOG General Assembly elected Bart Jan Hoevers as ENTSOG President.

Mr. Hoevers commented, "With the newly published Hydrogen and Decarbonised Gas Markets package, we are ready to face the next chapter of the energy transition. The work will be both challenging and rewarding and it is a great honour to be elected to this position. ENTSOG will continue the open and transparent stakeholder engagement needed to achieve our common goals – to meet EU energy and climate targets"

The General Assembly also elected the following as ENTSOG Board Members:

- Torben Brabo Pascal De Buck Francisco de la Flor Garcia Irina Dragoman Szabolcs I. Ferencz Vladimir Malinov Gaetano Mazzitelli Con O'Donnell Tomasz Stępień Matjaž Sušnik Thierry Trouvé Christoph von dem Bussche
- Energinet Fluxys Belgium Enagás Transgaz FGSZ Bulgartransgaz Snam Rete Gas Gas Networks Ireland GAZ-SYSTEM Plinovodi GRTgaz Gascade Gastransport



In October, the ENTSOG General Assembly appointed Piotr Kuś as General Director – also for the term 2022-2024.

Should you require any further information, please contact Communications Manager Carmel Carey at <u>ENTSOG.Communications@entsog.eu</u>.

Editorial notes

The European Network of Transmission System Operators for Gas (ENTSOG) was founded in line with Regulation (EC) 715/2009 and has played a key role in facilitating integration of the European gas markets, ensuring technical interoperability and providing security of supply by gas infrastructure planning. Looking forward, ENTSOG is contributing to the net-zero decarbonisation by 2050, in particular, by the integration of renewable and low carbon gases via future-proof gas transmission pipelines, in line with the EU energy and climate goals. More information on ENTSOG can be found on our website – www.entsog.eu or contact info@entsog.eu.

